receipt. If the agreement is not returned within this time limit, ECNC reserves the right to deem 
that the Beneficiary renounces the contract. 

Article 3 - Payment ^ 
1. For the activities as mentioned in Annex 1 to this contract the amount of maximum 22,180.00 

Euro (incl. VAT) (twenty-two thousand one hundred eighty euro) is allocated to the Beneficiary. 
This amount includes all consultancy fees and travel costs to be made by the Beneficiary. 

2. Payment from ECNC to the Beneficiary will be effected on presentation of payment 
requesjg^invoices to be presented as follows: